Exchange Commission's (BSEC) Directive No. BSEC 
/ CMRRCD / 2021-386 / 03 Dated, January 14, 2021 
and Bangladesh Securities and Exchange 
Commission    Capital    Market    Stabilization   Fund 
Rules,  2021,      the      Company       transferred Tk. 
69,07,330.64 (Taka Sixty Nine Lakh Seven Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty and Paisa Sixty Four) only held 
against unclaimed or undistributed or unsettled 
dividend for the year 2020-21 to the Bank Account 
No. SND A/C 0010311521301 titled "Capital Market 
Stabilization Fund (CMSF)" maintained with 
Community Bank Bangladesh PLC, Gulshan

[...]

particulars of the said Firms and being eligible as per 
Companies Act, 1994, the Board of Directors has 
concurred with the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee to appoint Malek Siddiqui Wali, 
Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors of the 
Company  and  recommended  remuneration   of   
Tk. 3,75,000/- (Three Lac Seventy Five Thousand 
Taka) only subject to approval by the Shareholders 
at this AGM of the Company.

Compliance Auditors Appointment 

As per Corporate Governance Code of Bangladesh 
Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), M. 

Mohashin & Co., Chartered Secretaries in Practice,

[...]

Exchange Commission's (BSEC) Directive No. BSEC 
/ CMRRCD / 2021-386 / 03 Dated, January 14, 2021 
and Bangladesh Securities and Exchange 
Commission    Capital    Market    Stabilization   Fund 
Rules,  2021,      the      Company       transferred Tk. 
69,07,330.64 (Taka Sixty Nine Lakh Seven Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty and Paisa Sixty Four) only held 
against unclaimed or undistributed or unsettled 
dividend for the year 2020-21 to the Bank Account 
No. SND A/C 0010311521301 titled "Capital Market 
Stabilization Fund (CMSF)" maintained with 
Community Bank Bangladesh PLC, Gulshan

[...]

particulars of the said Firms and being eligible as per 
Companies Act, 1994, the Board of Directors has 
concurred with the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee to appoint Malek Siddiqui Wali, 
Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors of the 
Company  and  recommended  remuneration   of   
Tk. 3,75,000/- (Three Lac Seventy Five Thousand 
Taka) only subject to approval by the Shareholders 
at this AGM of the Company.

Compliance Auditors Appointment 

As per Corporate Governance Code of Bangladesh 
Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), M. 

Mohashin & Co., Chartered Secretaries in Practice,